

03-03-2008







103485755

EMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT(S)

FOR

: METHOD FOR MANAGING THE

02-27-05

HARDWARE DEVICE

SERIAL NO.

: 11/963,011

FILED

: December 21, 2007

EXAMINER

: Not Yet Assigned

ART UNIT

: 2612

CONFIRMATION NO.

: 9204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.

: SG07O1041/SANG200006

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT SERVICES DIVISION P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Please record the attached documents.

Name of Conveying Party(ies): 1.

Execution Date(s):

Zhou Lu

Huazhang Yu

January 2, 2008

January 2, 2008

Name and address of Receiving Party(ies): 2.

> Feitian Technologies Co., Ltd. Bldg. 7A, 5th Floor No. 40 Xueyuan Road Haidian District, Beijing 100083 CHINA

20000000 119510--

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0677

3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Change of Name Merger
4.	Application or patent number(s):	
	ner with a new application.	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	<u>11/963,011</u>	
5.	Address to whom correspondence concer	rning document should be mailed:
	CUSTOMER NU Fay Sharpe 1100 Superior A Seventh Flo Cleveland, OH 44 Phone Number: 210 Fax Number: 216 Email Address: rklein@	LLP Avenue oor 1114-2579 6-861-5582 -241-1666
6.	Total number of applications and patents	involved: <u>1</u>
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41 Payment for the filing of this Assignment Credit Card. The appropriate PTO form a unable to be charged, please charged overpayment to Deposit Account No. 9 required by this communication, please 0 0308.	ge any and all fees or credit any 06-0308. If there are any additional fees

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
9. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents enclosed: <u>5</u>.

Respectfully submitted,

FAY SHARPE LLP

February 26, 2008 Date

Richard M. Klein, Reg. No. 33,000 1100 Superior Avenue Seventh Floor Cleveland, OH 44114-2579 216-861-5582

we ken

	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING OR TRANSMISSION				
	y certify that this correspondence (an	d any item referred to herein as being attached or enclosed) is (are)			
being		3 4 1 0 4 1 4 1 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4			
	to: Mail Stop Assignment Services Division, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 on the date indicated below.				
Express Mail No.: EV 690753847 US		Signature: Hyndolkalmbe			
Date: February 26, 2008		Name: Lynda S. Kalemba			

N:\SANG\200006\sk0007582V001.docx

Attorney Docket No.: SANG 2 00006

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned, **Zhou Lu** of Beijing, China and **Huazhang Yu** of Beijing, China ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
\boxtimes	filed December 21, 2007, and assigned Application Serial No. 11/963,011

and is entitled

A PORTABLE INFORMATION SECURITY DEVICE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Feitian Technologies Co., Ltd., ("Assignee"), a corporation of China, having a place of business at Bldg. 7A, 5th Floor, No. 40 Xueyuan Road Haidian District, Beijing, 100083, CHINA, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing,

> PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0680

and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at	2		_ on		, 2008.
			Zhou l	Th &	
Witnesses:	•				
	3 20				
Printed Name:		Pile		-	
		/			
				-	
Printed Name:					

Signed at		on	, 2008.
Witnesses		Huazhang Yu	
Witnesses:	7 1-1		
	200		
Printed Name: _	王威		
_			

Printed Name:

RECORDED: 02/26/2008

3

PATENT REEL: 020594 FRAME: 0682